ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2001 ASSEMBLY BILL 453

September 5, 2001 – Offered by COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2

1

1. Page 2, line 4: on lines 4 and 10, delete "180" and substitute "60".

2. Page 2, line 5: delete the material beginning with "purchase" and ending
with "(cq)" on line 6 and substitute "trade-in amount specified in the statement
issued under s. 218.0171 (2) (cq), but not to exceed the gross receipts from the sale
of the motor vehicle. This subdivision applies only to the first motor vehicle
purchased by a person after receiving a refund under s. 218.0171 (2) (b) 2. b".

8 3. Page 2, line 11: delete the material beginning with "purchase" and ending
9 with "(cq)" on line 12 and substitute "trade-in amount specified in the statement
10 issued under s. 218.0171 (2) (cq), but not to exceed the sales price of the motor vehicle.
11 This subdivision applies only to the first motor vehicle purchased by a person after
12 receiving a refund under s. 218.0171 (2) (b) 2. b".

Page 2, line 16: delete "full purchase" and substitute "trade-in amount
 previously applied under s. 77.51 (4) (b) 3. or 3m. or (15) (b) 4. or 4m. toward the
 sales".

4

(END)